

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: WAIALAE AVENUE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, VICINITY OF KAHALA MALL PROJECT NO: 7801A-01-98 ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU NET LENGTH: 0.37 MILES DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN - DECEMBER 28, 1999 BIDS OPENED: FEBRUARY 3, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY (180) WORKING DAYS				GREEN THUMB, INC.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO.		ROAD BUILDERS CORP.		MORRIS KOZAI LANDSCAPE		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION		BOBBY P. RAGASA GEN CON		NILASONI LANDSCAPE INC.		ISHII LANDSCAPING CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing (54,400 Sq. Ft.)	L. S.	L. S.	L. S.	\$ 38,800.00	L. S.	\$ 8,000.00	L. S.	\$ 63,182.00	L. S.	\$ 44,173.00	L. S.	\$ 38,943.30	L. S.	\$ 82,000.00	L. S.	\$ 55,000.00	L. S.	\$ 15,000.00	L. S.	\$ 17,408.00	L. S.	\$ 21,760.00
209.0100	Erosion Control	F. A.	F. A.	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00	F. A.	\$ 5,000.00
607.0400	Four-Foot, Chain Link Fence	1,025	Ln. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,837.50	\$ 14.35	\$ 14,708.75	\$ 10.20	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 11,531.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 14,995.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,625.00
612.0100	Grouted Rubble Paving	126	Cu. Yd.	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 63,756.00	\$ 283.35	\$ 35,702.10	\$ 690.60	\$ 87,015.60	\$ 416.00	\$ 52,416.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1269.84	\$ 159,999.84 *	\$ 2100.00	\$ 264,600.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 122,472.00
616.0100	Sprinkler System (30,000 Sq. Ft.)	L. S.	L. S.	L.S.	\$ 43,500.00	L.S.	\$ 67,605.00	L.S.	\$ 54,670.00	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	L.S.	\$ 95,777.00	L.S.	\$ 81,200.00	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	L.S.	\$ 35,800.00	L.S.	\$ 14,910.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00
617.0100	Amended Imported Planting Soil	247	Cu. Yd.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 6,718.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 55.96	\$ 13,822.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,350.00
619.0900	Palms, (Phoenix roebellini) 4 Feet to 6 Feet Overall Ht.	24	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 217.40	\$ 5,217.60	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
619.4500	Shrub, (Hibiscus arnottianus) 24 Inch Ht., 8 Inches to 12 Inches Spread	9	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 195.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
619.4600	Shrub, (Rhaphiolepis indica Enchantress) 24 Inch Ht., 8 Inches to 12 Inches Spread	72	Each	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00 *	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
619.7200	Vines, (Philodendron scandens) 3 Gallons	48	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 54.35	\$ 2,608.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00
619.8600	Ground Cover, (Ophiopogon japonicus) Sprigs	8,240	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 33,784.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 8,075.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 35,432.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,600.00
619.9100	Plastic Edging, Heavy Duty Commercial Grade	1,350	Ln. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 2,929.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00
619.9200	Crushed Rock, Grade A, #2 Coarse	115	Cu. Yd.	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 6,957.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 5,623.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00
619.9300	Crushed Rock, Grade B, Govt. Base Coarse	46	Cu. Yd.	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 2,594.40	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,496.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 2,249.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00
619.9400	Moss Rock Boulders	26	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 217.45	\$ 5,653.70	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00
619.9500	Soil Amendment	65	Cu. Yd.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 38.05	\$ 2,473.25	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 2,106.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: WAIALAE AVENUE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, VICINITY OF KAHALA MALL PROJECT NO: 7801A-01-98 ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU NET LENGTH: 0.37 MILES DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN - DECEMBER 29, 1999 BIDS OPENED: FEBRUARY 3, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY (180) WORKING DAYS				GREEN THUMB, INC.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO.		ROAD BUILDERS CORP.		MORRIS KOZAI LANDSCAPE		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION		BOBBY P. RAGASA GEN CON		NILASONI LANDSCAPE INC.		ISHII LANDSCAPING CORP.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT PRICE
645.0100	Additional Police Officers And/Or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F. A.	F. A.	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 10,000.00	F. A.	\$ 15,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item and force account items)	L. S.	L. S.	L. S.	\$ 5,000.00	L. S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,500.00	L. S.	\$ 12,000.00	L. S.	\$ 5,398.00	L. S.	\$ 12,700.00	L. S.	\$ 20,000.00	L. S.	\$ 29,321.37	L. S.	\$ 0.00	L. S.	\$ 5,000.00
	Sum of All Items				\$ 251,420.00		\$ 267,000.00		\$ 273,130.40		\$ 273,903.85		\$ 295,900.00		\$ 302,809.25		\$ 286,168.00 * **		\$ 337,536.08 * **		\$ 369,193.00		\$ 295,458.00
	In-State Contractor Preference				\$ \$0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 20,031.76 **		\$ 23,627.53 **		\$ 0.00		\$ \$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$ \$251,420.00		\$ 267,000.00		\$ 273,130.40		\$ 273,903.85		\$ 295,900.00		\$ 302,809.25		\$ 306,199.76 **		\$ 361,163.61 **		\$ 369,193.00		\$ 295,458.00
	Project Manager: Henry Kennedy Date: February 9, 2000																* Corrected Bid ** Did not Select In-State Contractor Preference		* Corrected Bid ** Did Not Select In-State Contractor Preference.				